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High-Cost Drugs in Ophthalmology 
 
Note: Belfast Trust has recently moved to an Electronic Record System, which has 
had a temporary impact on the reporting mechanisms available for this information. 
We have provided the figures from 1 May 2024 to 5 June 2024 via our previous 
systems.  The Information from 6 June 2024 to 31 August 2024 is via the new 
Electronic Record System, which does not provide the same level of data at this 
point.  We will be able to provide this information in future requests.  
 

1. For the 4 months from May to August 2024, how many unique patients 
received the following intra-vitreal treatments for any eye condition: 

 

Aflibercept   3879 
Bevacizumab         6 
Brolucizumab         0 
Dexamethasone      51 
Faricimab   1331 
Ranibizumab – Lucentis   607 
Ranibizumab – Ongavia       0 
Ranibizumab – Ximluci       0 

  

2. For the patients above, how many were new to intra-vitreal treatment? 
Please provide the patient numbers by the treatments listed below, 
excluding patients who previously had received any of these treatments. 

 

Medisoft figures 01/05/24 – 05/06/24 
   

  

 Eye Conditions 

Treatment 

Wet Age-Related 
Macular 

Degeneration 
(wAMD) 

Diabetic 
Macular 

Oedema (DMO) 

Retinal Vein 
Occlusion 

(RVO) 

Aflibercept  1489  234  397 

Bevacizumab  0  0  0 

Dexamethasone  <5  10  14 

Faricimab  460  266  <5 

Ranibizumab - Lucentis  260  23  32 

Ranibizumab - Ongavia  0  0  0 

Ranibizumab - Ximluci  0  0  0 
 

Use of <5 (less than five): We are unable to provide an exact figure - exempt 
from release under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act, as the small 
numbers involved could make patients personally identifiable.  Disclosure would 
constitute a breach of the principles of the General Data Protection Regulation 
2018. 
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Encompass injection figures 06/06/24 - 31/08/24 
 

Treatment Total  

Aflibercept 1759 

Bevacizumab 6 

Dexamethasone 26 

Faricimab 603 

Ranibizumab - Lucentis 292 

Ranibizumab - Ongavia 0 

Ranibizumab - Ximluci 0 
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